12th April, 1949                 62,804 12 3
                        Total           49,52,2489 0
         9th April, 1949:
        Proceeds by sale of 5731 bales
        of yarn sold by defendants
        as per their authorities        28,40,748 9 0
                       Balance         21,11,500 0 0
        Twenty one lacs, eleven thousand
        five hundred only.
        5 --/338SCI/76
        860
        The  suit  was  contested by both sets  of   defendants   on
        various  grounds.  Defendants first set inter  alia  pleaded
        that  there was no ’settlement of accounts between them  and
        the  plaintiff as alleged by the latter;